Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2016-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE REIMBURSEMENT OF
FUNDS FOR THE SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION TO MARATHON
OCEAN HOUSING, LLC FOR TARPON HARBOR PROJECT IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $94,161.42; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO ISSUE THE REIMBURSEMENT AND EXPEND
BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the “City”) approved the Tarpon Harbor Project (the
“Project™) on July 22, 2014 proposed by Marathon Ocean Housing, LLC (the “Owner”) and
subsequently assessed $440,482.00 in utility impact fees. The Project required an increase in size of
the sewer service lateral to supply an adequate service lateral tap; and

WHEREAS, the shared cost between the City and the Owner was found to be reasonable for
the Engineering and Construction of the work completed by Marathon Ocean Housing, LL.C in the
amount of $94,161.42 for the portion of the work within the Right-of Way of the total cost of
$128,598.92; and

WHEREAS, the City staff wish to reimburse Marathon Qcean Housing, L1.C for the work
which will enable the City to provide the proper sewer lateral connection size to service the onsite
sewer collection system for Tarpon Harbor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
reference.
Section 2. The invoice and supporting documents attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,

together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the City Manager and approved as
to form and legality by the City Attorney is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to
issue the reimbursement and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.



PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 22" DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

/&L/x/

Mark Senmartin, Mayor

AYES: Bartus, Coldiron, Kelly, Zieg, Senmartin
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

Plonu Clawe

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE
AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

2 et

David ) Migut, Cfty Att{)m%y




EXHIBIT "A"

MARATHON OCEAN HOUSING, LLC INVOICE
5604 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE # 109
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418
Date Invoice #
Bill To 3/10/2016 | 100
£€iw of Marathon
Utilities Department
9805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050
" Description Amount
Cost related to Utility Reimbursement
Construction Cost for Tarpon Harbour Project $ 81,879.50
Engineering Cost (15%) 12,281.92

TOTAL $ 94,161.42 |

sttt




TARPON HARBOUR

SUMMARY TABLE OF MARATHON SEWER CONNECTION COSTS

1) Engineering (see attached spreadsheet & invoice copies)

2) Construction Cost Summary
(YO 1) Initial Vacuum Sewer Tie-In
OGN 2} Lower Water Maln (FKAA initiative)
(' # 1C 3)Mill & Replace US-1 Qverseas Highway
Sub Total

3) Final As-Built Certification & Marathon & FKAA Permit Close-Out

Total Cost
City cost {within ROW)
Owner Cost

$30,119.42

$24,250.00
$21,129.50
$52.000.00
$97,379.50

$1,100.00

$128,598.92
$94,161.42

$34,437.50




Engineering total cost
TARPON HARBOUR

U.S.1 WASTE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

wvoicey | NVOKE | ;3;?& 76 aTTRIBUABLE TO TOTAL AMT DUE FROM
DATE AMT CITY OF MARATHON CITY OF MARATHON
FOR REIMB.
0615011 06/11/15 | $5,750.00 0% | $0.00
0615017 06/25/15 | $11,134.84 Varied | $2,245.00
0615018 06/25/15 | $2,020.00 0% 55;00
0815001 | 07/31/15 | $2,287.50 100% | $2,287.50
0915001 | 08/31/15 | $4,240.00 100% $4,240.00
0915214 | 09/23/15 | $6,898.75 100% $6,898.75
1015006 | 10/22/15 | $8,106.92 100% $8,106.92
1115009 - 1i,fi9f15 $6,341.25 100% $6,341.25
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FROM CITY OF MARATHON $30, 119.42

11/24/2015



Linda Sullivan } _lq-wko

From: Biil McCain

Sentt— _ Friday, Cctober 30, 2015 9:46 AM

To: Linda Sullivan

Subject: Fwd: Tarpon Harbor Overseas hwy. Utility Cosls

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

Fran: Frank Oconnor <fzowpbtemail cony>

Date: QOctober 29, 2015 at 2:43:17 PM EDT

Ta: Bill McCain <willimngiwlinecain.com:>, Jack Weir <iwei
Ce: Andrew Toppino <gitoppine@amail com>

Subject: Tarpon Harhor Overseas hwy. Utility Costs

ieastwinddeveraup.cons

Bill;

Toppino's T&M cost came in this moming for lowering the waterline under Overseas Hwy. The
following costs were incurred by Marathon Ocean Housing \LLC. lor the utility work required 1o
connect to the sewer under Overseas Hwy.:

1. Initial vacuum sewer tie-in , incl. inot and road patch: § 24,250.00
2, Lower water main , incl, mot and road patch: § 21,129.50
3. Miil and re-pave Overseas Hwy, ( to be done): § 52,000.00

These items lotal $ 97,379.50 exclusive of your engineering, supervision and inspection cosls
discussed last Friday.

Please put your report together so we can meet with George and discuss reimbursement.
Thank you
Frank OConnor

Sent from my iPad



Linda Sullivan

From: frank cconnor [fsowpb@gmall.com)

Sent; Manday, November (8, 2015 3:12 PM

To: Linda Sullivan; Bill MeCain

Sub]ect: Fwd: CO # 5 TARPON HARBOR 88 VACCUUM TIE IN
Altachments: CO#5 TARPON HARBQOR SS TIE IN.pdf

LInda/Bill:

This is CO [or the vacumn sewer line extension under Overseas Hwy.
---------- Forwarded messape «----~+--

Fronm: CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC, <teppinoedioppkw.coni>

Date: Wed, Jun 17, 2015 at 4:00 PM
Subject: CO# 5 TARPON HARBOR SS VACCUUM TIE [N

To: fsowpb <[spwphidemail.com>, ajtoppino@@gniail.een

FRANK;

ATTACHED IS CO#5 FOR THE 88 VACUUMTIE IN US 1. PLEASE SIGN AND EMAIL BACK TO ME.
THANKS

RONALD J. ARMSTRONG
PROJECT/SAFETY MANAGER
Charley Toppino & Sons

Office; (305)-296-5600

Fax: (305)-206-5189

Cell: 305 7971006




CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

P.O. BOX 787 KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33041 (305) 296-5606 FAX {305] 296-5189

QUOTE

TO: Tarpon Harbor

ATT: Frank O’Connor

FROM: Andrew Toppino, Charley Toppino & Sons Inc.
DATE: 6/16/15

JOB ID: Tarpon Harbor, US1 Sewer Tie-In

This document contains a quote for the Tarpon Harbor Project in Marathon FL. These prices are
inclusive of all costs associated with the completion of work included in scope breakdown.

SCOPE:

» Maintenance of Traffic
» US1 Vacuum Sewer Tie-In (open cut method) +- 60 LF
» Trench Resteration

*per plan C-10 received 6/10/15

JOB TOTAL: $24.250.00

Exclusions: permits, permit fees, contaminant surveys, testing, remediation, utility disconnects,
soil testing, bonding, pavers, temporary access Lo power/waler, site security, site fencing,
sodding, landscape work, watering, concrete flat work,

Authorized Acceptance: Date:



CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

CHARLEY TOPPING & BONS, ING.

B.C. BOX 707

KEY WEBTY, FL. 33041 Phone: 305 204-B608
Faxt 305 208-5109

Subeontract Change Ol 'der

Number:

PROJECT: TARPON HARBOR, MARATHON

TO: CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC,
. P.O. Box 787
Key West, Florida 33041

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

ITEM DESCRIFTION

Us &1 VACUUM SEWER TIE IN

1
2
3
4

MARKUP, OVERHEAD, PAYRCLL BURDEN 17.50%

DATE: 0G/16/15

PROJECT # 1411
COST CODE:
AMOUNT
524,250.00
TOTAL! 524,250,00

The wnsask ol aChr g Ordit pvers Al drestend kdjed cos

LR

fa ket ORI RS 0 re RS AWM 1 CorANa o1 0 Comiek K13 may Ibceieta bt bean medifd shalirmah e aana
Azeaptanee hiha Charg O-firasacalidge scceplavoe of &) poevdons Chirg v Onig work By ha Svbeoabnekis scd Goshacler erurTas wvy s nbmeria by o Siboanbacty amauniand modfearons sa refeciid abva

3 Chargs Ordrelnch sy gaFem e npcessany P g comglals a s fenchode gL bt rel 1y Lrdad by nbar, Bapanh

The Orlpinal Contract SUDEWES resiiinesinercaysstiraitesaniersises a1

Net Change by Previously Avthorlzed Requesis & Changea, nniinn o

‘The Contenet Sum Prlar (o This Change Ocder st ooniiiiannin

ELETRRLIY LTI T L O™

[ TER TR TPYTT R IO

[LLETL EYEIRTT Y

The Coniract Sum YWill he Increased { Becrentede i s s

The Newr Conteast Sumi tncluding This Change Order. e ummmmnsimmmnis e

The Contragt Trme Will /W Not be Chanpet (DAYS}uivmme o

Ui wrdaniacd and ganedinel Beurceptince 2 R Changs QX b 8l Gubaandacior coant™oles wn nicomd nd prl Trchatwth Bin lums ol B4 Chirge Oader.

$2,154,405.00
$ 19,772.72
217347172
$ 24,260.00
$2,197,427.72

¢

, MILIEEY, Lisapsnatin BOTrdaly, 1aecs, ant apf ohel Rid pesessang Ko s compitis balalydn

ACCEPTED:

CIMRKPW ’l‘(ﬂ*g}’ sﬁ% NS, INC.
DBy:

By:
RONALD J ARMSTRONG PRO.JE_CT MANAGER
Printed Name & Title
Date: 8HBr2015 ) Date:

MARATHON OCEAN HDUSTNG, LLC

Ol 1]

L\ dv\.

Joﬂd F, Weir Mannager of Manager

Printed Name & Title

bfLifls

Y e
=l
e

| GRS




CHARLEY TOPFINO & SONS, INC.

CHARLEY TOPEING & SONS, NG,

Subeontract Change Order

PO, 80X 257 Number; 10
HEY WEST, L 33044 Plione: 308 298.5895
Fax: 346 296.5185
PROJECT: TARPON HARBOR, MARATHON DATE: 11/02/13
TO: MARATHON OCEAN HOUSING, LLC PROJECT 2 1411
5604 PGA ROULEVARD
SUITE 109 COST CODE:
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE;
REPAVING U5 I FOR WATERMAIN
UNIT
ITEM DESCRIFTION UNIT  QUANT  PRICE AMOUNT
I REPAYVING USL L5 t $ 52,000.00 $52,040,00
2
3
q
MARKUP, OVERHEAD, PAYROLL BURDEN .
TOTAL: $52,008,09
] e dorstod e g el [ RGAENNTR B W iy O 2 Gy P SUO0r 6 DT 0n 2 15T 1Y wEEla v e o) e Change Ocdy
3 Thy hroled 6 1A L7500 LATHE Sovb bl QEEGH IENen 0 25408
A, o) gt farday unwees 5o and nzrsad n gl and oo P Srned B Fmay Sn T R e oo ATSETE S e B
4 Mepimoc o Cramgs 00 JLr achomoekbdy 01 B20ntanee oF g ot Change Dutiwnn by i Sdeonioassn ad Cortaae sy 35 o4 b iy ARy s 10 [ 5 30ord 20k o ool wad mecdfearor ae e ded ooy
L} T3 Ohorgr O dor ez &1 [ poepsai y £ 30T e A I Pk, ng g raod v i D Tmdad i bor, Pparomion, malBfas, onrag seWon, IVTUEEN, Lt 303 800 Bl et roomensr) by R 1 8 ok

The Qriglanl Conlract SUM Y¥a5..1sem unsen i oimiessrseinaseitranessiesseres

Nei Change by Previously Authorized Requests & COBRE S v uiiniumsiicaiiionning

The Contract Sum Prior 1o This Change Qrdec was., o eniese s masies

The Conlract Sum Wil be Incrensed FDecreasedanaman

The Mew Cuntract Sum [ncleding This Change Ordest e

The Confract Tlme Will { WIELNot be Changed (T 8hovcvoieerniieniansrien

[P

$ t00,377.69
$2,154,702.63

$52,900.00

$2,208,182.89

e
$2,184,405.00 ©

o

ACCEPTEL:
CHARLEY TOTPENG & SUNS, INC,
o P

gy

MARATHON OCEAN HOUSING, LLC

.(\_s@ffm,- Vi

VP
’ )

RONALD J. ARMSTRONG, PROJECT MANAGER

Friated Nante & TFitle

Bate: 11/2{2015

Hy:
John I, W.(e/ij Managey of Manager
Priited Minne & Tlife
Date: 1 / S"“/ 15"




L CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

P.O. BD){ 787 KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33041 (303) 296-5606 FAX l!ﬂs! 296 5!89

QUOTE

TO: East Wind Development LLC

ATT: Frank Oconner

FROM: Andrew Toppino, Charley Toppino & Sens Inc,
DATE: B/12/15

JOB ID: Tarpon Harbour, Marathon

This document contains a quote for asphalt paving at Tarpon Harbor, as deseribed below. These
prices are inclusive of all costs associated with the completion of work included in scope

breakdown below,

SCOPE:

General Conditions (Mebilize, Maintenance of Traffic, Asphalt Testing, efc...)

Mill (555 8Y)
Asphalt Paving (555 S8Y @ 1.5 SP 9.5) Per FDOT Specification

Striping

e & @& @

Job Total: $§52,0600.00

Bxclusions: soil testing, remediation, permit fees, engineering, temporary access to
power/water, site security, temp fencing, silt fencing, utility disconnects.

Authorized Acceptance: Date:



Gniall - LTS - Tarpen Harbor - US1 Asphalt Pavement Restoratfon 10426415, 3:47 PM

Frank,

Please see backup for US1 asphalt pavement restoration,
$40,000.00 (subcontracted work) * 1.175 (OHR&P) = $47,000.00
$5,000.00 {CT&S self performad MOT [abor)

Total: $52,000.00

Do you want me to send you something for the 5K that our MOT labor would entail?

Thanks,
{uoted text hidden)

-+ Bid Form (13}.pdf
E} 8id Form (
65K

fsowpb <fsowpb@gmail.com>
To: Andrew Toppino <ajioppino@gmait.com>

Cc: "Richard J. Toppino" <richardjtoppino@acl.com>
Bec: fsowph@gmail.com

Fri, Aug 21, 2015 at 2:53 PM

Yes please on Mot

Sent front

Frank OConnaor

Tele: (561) 722-9725
Emait: fsowph@@umail.com
[Quopted text hidden]

<Bid Form {13).pdf>

Mon, Aug 31, 2015 at 7:39 AM

Fraitk Oconnor <fsowpb@gmail.com=
To: Andrew Toppino <gjioppino@gmail.corm>
Cc: "Richard J. Toppino” <richardjtoppino@aol.com>

Andrew:
| need the Subcontractor and MOT backup before this can be signed off as a Change Order . Thanks

Sent from my iPad
[Quated text hidden)

Mon, Aug 31, 20156 at 10:04 AM

Andrew Toppino <ajtoppino@gmail.com=
To: Frank Qconnor <fsowpb@gmail.com>
Co: "Richard J, Toppino” <richarditoppino@aol.com>

Frank,

Sse backup quote from paving sub and our quote for MOT.

We think it will require 3 nights of paving to cotmplete this restoration, per the hours in the MOT breakdown. The
paving quote includes re-striping the roadway as well,

https:{ fmail.guegle.com/mailjuj0i7ul=2&k=f7abf? b5 4d&vIew=pt&q=a, .mi= 145 1 9bd4540f 14a8sImi= 14fB3 8eSblabl7echsimI=14{84 { 2d 19cabbfb Page 2 of 3



GENERAL ASPHALT CO,, INC.
4850 NORTHWEST 72ND AVENUE
MIAML, FLORIDA 33166
TELEPHONE: (305) 592-34380

FAX: (305) 477-4675
To: Charfey Toppino & Sons Contach: Andrew
| Address: PO Box 787 Phona: {305) 296-5606
Key West,_.EL 33041 o Fax:
Project Name; ' Tarpon Harbor US-1 Bid Number:
Projeck Location: | Bid Date; B/21/2015
Item # Item Descrigtion o Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 MOBILIZATION 1.00 EACH $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 1 Inch Mill & Resurface FC 9.5 PG 76-22 (100 X 45} 600.00 SY $40.00 $24,000.00
3 MOT {Devices & Set Up For Paving) 1,00 EACH $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Bid Price: £40,000.00

MNotes:

-

The above prices de not include Parformance and Payment Bond. Add 2% If bond is vequlved,

The abave price does not nclude MOT.

The abave price does not Inlude any Layout,

The above price does nat include Sawcutting

The above price does rat include any Testing.

The above price does not include As Bullts.

The abave price does not include Striping

The shove prices do not inciude Permits,

The above prices do not include Protection of Brick Pavers ot Stamped Concrate

The above prices do nat include Quality Central {QC)

The above prices arg good unti!

New asphalt pavament is subject te tire tracks and marking. GACis not responsible for these issues,

Unless indicated othenvise, this proposal is based on average thickness of asphalt, not minlmum thickness,

This proposal Is may be withdrawn by GAC if not accepted within (30} days.

Final payment wiil be based upon actual quantities instailed as determined by field measurement after completion,

GAC shall not be responsible for reflective cracking, birdbaths, dralnage problems, or settlement of new asphalt averfay due to the existing asphalt.
Any Punch List items must be submitted i viring. No repairs will be made until 90% of the invoice amount has heen paid.

GAC shall not be responsibile for birdbaths or water flow when projects are designed with fess than 1% falt,
Customer agrees to pay asphalt over-runs at a price of § 150.00 per ton
Customer agrees to pay for asphalt leveling at a price of $ 17500 per ton

« This quote is based on the bituménous and materlais Index from the Flgrida Department of Transperation for liquid asphalt. GAC shall be

compensated for any Intrease in excess of the current month's index at the time of the asphalt placement.
Ne Under Roef paving is inducedd unless specdifically stated in the praposal}
o behind the curb paving 15 Included unless specificatly stated in the proposalt

ACCEPTED: CONFIRMED:

The gbove prices, specificatfons and conditions are satisfactory Your Company Name
and hereby accepted.

Buyer: .

Signature: Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance! | Estimator:

§/21/2015 11:23:11 AW Page 1of 1




CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

P.0. BOX 787 KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33041 {305) 296-5606 FAX {305) 2065189

QUOTE

TO: East Wind Development LLC

ATT: Frank Cconner

FROM:; Andrew Toppino, Charley Toppine & Sons Inc.
DATE: 8/31/15

JOB ID: Tarpon Harbour, Marathon

This document coataing a quate for Maintenance of Traffic for asphalt paving at Tarpon Harbar,
as described below, These prices are inclusive of all costs associated with the completion of
work included in scope breakdown below.

SCOPE:
s Maintenance of Traffic
**Onote Brecldoi
1 Superindendent @ $75.00/HR * 18 HR = $1,350.00

4 Flagmen (@ $35.00/HR = $140,00 * 18HR = $2,520.00
Additional MOT Devices @ $63.00/HR * 18HR = §1,134.00

MOT Total: $5,000.00

Exclusions: soil testing, asphalt testing, remediation, permit fees, engineering, temporary access
to powerfwater, site security, tenp fencing, silt fencing, utility disconnects.

Authorized Acceptance: Date:



Grall ~ CT&S - Tarpon Harbos - US1 Asphalt Pavement Restoratien 10/26715, 3:47 PA

i

P

M

CT&S - Tarpon Harbor - US1 Asphalt Pavement Restoration

Wed, Aug 12, 2015 at 1:53 PM

[P P PR JEO—

Andrew Toppino <ajloppino@gmall.com>
To: frank oconnor <fsowpb@gmaif.com>, "Richard J. Toppino” <richardjtoppino@saol.com>
Frank,
Please see attached praoposai for asphalt pavement restoration at Tarpon Harbor on USH,

Per FDQOT specifications, we would need to shut down a fane per night and provide a full MOT crew, with Rashing
warning lights, batricades efo. (2 nights of milling/paving)

Lel ime know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Andrew Toppino
Estimafor

Charley Toppino & Sons
Office: [305}-296-5608
Fax; {305)-296 5189

Monroe Concrefe Products
Office: (3108)-285-9934
Fax: {305)-296-2358

Cell; (305)-797-5839
AdToppinogygmall.som

The information contained in this trapsmission may contain privileged and confidential content. [tis intended anly for the use of
the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you arc hereby notified that any reviesw, dissemination,
distribution or duplication of this communpication is strictly prohibited.

& CT&S - Tarpon Harbor - US1 FDOT Asphalt Pavemént Restoration.pdf
= 292K

Fri, Aug 21, 2015 at 2:10 PM

\ndrew Topplino <ajtoppino@gmail.com=
‘o frank cconnor <fsowpb@gmail.com>, "Richard J. Toppina® <richardjtoppino@acl.com=

ss.//mall.google.com/mall /u 0 fful=2 &§k= fPabi7 b5 4d&view=p1&q=a,.ml=14F519bd4540f13a&sim(= 14f838a5b2zb 1 Pec&simi= 14784124 19cab6fh Page 10f 3



CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC,

HARLEY TOPPIND & SONS, INC, Subcontract Change Order
.0, BOX 701 Number: 11

KEY VIEST, FL 33041 Phone: 305 298.5508
Fnx: FlLFLLESET

PROJECT: TARPON HARBOR, MARATHON PATE: 11102115

T MARATHON OCEAN HOUSING, LLC PROJECT 1411
5604 PGA BOULEVARD
SUI'EE 169 COST CODE:

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE;

IS 1 LOWER WATER MATY
T
ITEM DESCIUPTION NIt QUANT ERICE ABIQUNT
H 5000
2 §0400
3 LOWER EXIT Wi 1D.92-15 is 1 5 21,119.35 521,129.2%
4
i
MARKUP, OVERHEAD, PAYROLL BURDEN .
TOTAL: 521,119.15
I. nu-uqi;nim;;:nal.\awmuﬁdwrfr:ue;ahsmémnnﬂwq Mﬂcﬂ"wﬂm‘&‘\ﬂ!ﬂh’ﬂl}ﬂvmﬂm.
1 Tra zveest el M@ TRAE Order svory i ond i sl oo’y
3w b o e 8 bt o] wralons S bot ae i indy BT I A DO T il mean s st
4, Artrptynia of [ Change O Sddoadeliet win it S|l e le L Chiede Gt v B 0 S 0 rtedts 20T Cortr' s aml ga s adativacta iy e Ebeord ion a el wtd st Tewieey g1t st
5 Tris TV~ o oo i fiok a0 00 142 1347 i 13 b g, ted el TN, W g, WA R, e, TR 3 T 4:}1;lwln,;!-our-‘:‘sn‘s‘-.’m
The Orlglusl Contract Sum Wik e s i WhrcastaE s $ 215440500
Mzt Change by Previsuily Autharfzed Requests & CRIBEES oo sannersisaissisnm 3 15237189
The Caniract Bue Pelur to This Change Drder wasiimincsinion PP $ 2308,78260
The Centract Sum Wil ba Ingreaged ) Decreased.......ann rervnen L b e ‘ MA29.25
“[ha New Cantract Sum Includiog Thit Chanps Qeder. e sess ormeieimitprsansosin § 29701104
The Contearct Thne WL WAL Mot be Changed (Dayshermananenniessen i eeion . 3]
i
ACCEPTED:
CHARLEY -l'(}ii_iﬁ»‘\'éiﬂﬁ'sjﬂ;‘iﬁ,-ﬁﬁ% ) MARATHON OCEAN HOUSING, LLC
) T A ( y a
iy \ )| ; Z Vi By: h)‘y‘fm\”m ‘L\ft. b
R

T ' 7 .
RONALD J, ARMSTRONG, PROJECT TAWAGER M - Manager of Manager
Printed Name & Titte Peinted Fatve & Title

Date: 111212015 Dats; il / 5"




CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

P.O. BOX 787 KRYWEST, FLORIDA 33041 (305) 296-5606 FAX{305) 286.5189

QUOTE

TO: East Wind Development LLC

ATT: Frank OConner

FROM: Andrew Toppino, Charley Toppino & Sons Inc,
DATE: 10/29/15

JOB ID: Tarpon Harbor, Marathon

This document contains a quote to East Wind Development for US] water main work as
described below. These prices are inclusive of all costs associated with the completion of work
included in scope breakdown below.

SCOPE:

e T&M work related to lowering WM on US|
{(See attached subcontractor backup)

NET CHANGE): 521,129.25

Exclusions: contaminant surveys, soil testing, concrete testing, remcdiation, concrete work, new
construction, temporary access to power/watet, site security, temp fencing, silt fencing, sodding,
landscape work, free remroval, utility disconnects (power, water, sewer).

Authorized Acceptance: Date:



=3 F 1850 N.W. 15TH AVE., SUITE 225

W ; ) POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33068
GONSTRLUCTION LLE

Qctober 28, 2015
Charlay Toppino & Sons
Attn: Andrew Toppino

Change Order - US-1 Lowering Water Main Time & Material

Quantlty Unit UnitCost Total Cost
DBBF Construction Craw 10/12/15 7:30 PM -
1 2:30 AM 7 HR % 100000 § 7.,000.60
DBF Conslruction Crew 1013715 7:30 PM -
2 1:30 AM 6 HR $ 100000 % £,000.50
3 Cold Palch (Home Depet) 1 LS $ 32075 % 32075
4 Onslte Surveyors 1 LS $ 132000 § 132000
5 Manroe Concrete 1 LS $ 1,70883 3§ 1.706.83
Subtotal: $ 16,347.68
10% Contractor Markup: 5 163476
Change Ordar Total; $ 1198214
DBF Coenstruction LLC

Bob Henning, Project Manager

Page 1of 1



